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INSOLVENT ESTATE: DIE MEDIUMRARE TRUST
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T0985/09

Date Bank Reconciliation R Voucher [R] [
o Income sz 5 = ==
= Balance al Absa . 128 228.22

| Accounl number : 40-7519-3474 128 228.22] 011013 | =
— Expenses ta be paid D - -
Masler's fees — | I = _ iefso00f
_{Trustees fees: .. _— 134 384,15 —
Free Residue 0.00 {
Encumbered Asset 1 8 586.75 ' o - B
Engumbered Assel 2 8412.08 N
= Encumbered Asset 3 . 9078.02 —
Encumbered Assel 4 14 923.90 —
Encumbered Asset 5 B 14 133,36
Encumbered Assel6 15 068.21
Encumbered Assat 7 14 461,94
) Encumbered Assel 8 ETSTAY
_|Encumbered Asset 9 15643791 —
Encumbered Asset 10 === 13 0B7.66 ) —
Vat thereen| 17 224.32
B LESS: Meeeling attendance -5 871.00 5& 1M1
__[|Provisions for adverlising = 501.16 -
e | i
Provision for bank charges ] ) ! 1 000.00|
- |
Bond of Security 17 888.00
South African Revenue géryl'ce N ) © 3254958
Income Tax]| 32 549,58
1
o ___ ) Awards: )
__1|Firsi Naional Bank 14 360,14
I Award 199658.38] ==
LESS: Advance Award -180 000.00 8
— LESS: Contribution -5 250.22|
T : =

B Award 198913.06] 18 531,38 ]
- = ) LESS: Advance Award -175000.00| 33 .

a1y LESS: Conlribution -5 381.68 ‘

R T - 237 413.40 128 228.22
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: DIE MEDIUMRARE TRUST
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCQUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T0985/08

Date = Bank Reconciliation " [R1 | Voucher [R] [R1
A Balance b/f | A 237 413,40 128 228.22
nes 3|Firsl Nalional Bank - . - -

. Award | 211 241.21 | 359B7.57] ==
N LESS: Advance Award B -170000.00 32 e
=—m LESS: Contribution -5 273.64 .
_ 4|Nedbank . _ s247512)
i L ~_Award 347 541.64 | o
| _ LESS: Advance Award -310000.00 14
| _ LESS: Contribution -5 066.52 = e =
5|Nedbank el ) 25096.33
Award 330237.15|
LESS: Advance Award -300 000.00 22
LESS: Contribution -5 140,82 o
= e i L R
6 |Nedbank 3243165 =
| - Award 347 566.77 L | -
LESS: Advance Award -310 000.00 23 k. -
N LESS: Conh:llbullnn -5135.11 ~ —1 i
- 7‘Standard Bank 5 -294 159.63
Award 371 586.03 o
== LESS Advance Award -350 000.00 52 -
LESS: Advanrgg.Award -310 000.00 59 .
LESS: Confribution -5 745.67 -
| 8 First Natinal Bank == — 3 606,57 =
I ~ Award 203 908.27 - :
T " LESS: Advance Award i -195 000.00 37 - ]
i LESS: Contribution| -5 301.70
9/ Standard Bank B i 48 160.84
Award 354 254,22 B
LESS: Advancu Award -300 000.00 53 B
LESS Cnnlrlbutlon -6 093.38
10|ABSA Bank 723638
— Award | 363 287.71 =
LESS: Advance Award -350 000.00 60 -
LESS: Cuntrlbutlon -6 051.35
== 128 228.22 128 228.22
- 000/
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: DIE MEDIUMRARE TRUST
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T0985/09

i Free Residue Accotnt - — | == o R
Date Free Residuc Account [R] Vaouchar [R] [R]
- Income - - e g i ]
= Contribtion 1o be collected N ] - 5444808
Expanses L o =
= Bank Charges = - "g" 3278.44 |
I [Advertising: i ) - 569.08
= The Citizen = 137.04 5 - |
Beeld 166.78 5 -
The Cilizen . 212.04 5
Governmenl Gazetle; ) 53.20 5 B
Taxed bill of cosl — === 41 45000,00
Registered mail ) 20605 s 637.55
= 5 219.70 31
B 211,80 40 =
Land Affairs 7 114,00
Storage T 54 228.00 —
EE Deed Search cosls = 39 200.00 )
Courier and postage - ) 160.00] 6 2086.99
= o 142.96 5
= 85.00 13 -
) - o 165.00 23 -
) B 8500 28
= ) 140.00 20 -
= == 27.50 26
il - 75.00 20 =
== ) 140.00 26 ~
= 75.00 26 |
. 430.00 35 i
i 203,25 42 =
o B 130,55 30 )
—_—  162.73 55
- 65.00 20 )
= Madidadi Trading 56 2 280.00
[ Post Sequestration Income Tax = D" -446,12
Provisions for adverlising this ﬂccofjnl - 501.16
o 54 449.08 54 449.08
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: DIE MEDIUMRARE TRUST
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T0985/09

Encumbered Asset Account 1 B [

Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of an immovable property known as Section 226 The Waldorf

subject lo a mortgage bond in favour of FIRST NATIONAL BANK creditor no 1

|
Date Encumbered Asset Account No 1 [ | Voucher [R] T IR]
lni:om:_r_ E = o i o ; - ]
___|Sale of immovable praperty - | e = | 255000.00
Interest earned on Purchase Price == ' ‘ 28 ' ' 2 561.17|
|Interest as per Schedule "C* - ' 6 B06.35
- Expenses - _— S
[ Master's fees per Schedule ) e 131237 )
Truslees Fees - ‘ s B58675|
a 3% on Realization ) 7 650.00) o
= 10% on Interst 25612
10% on interest 680.64
Vat thereon - ) - 1202.15 =
|Valuation cost = : 15 2 850.00 i
Relasation Costs ‘ B 19 398.33
- Auction cosls per Schedule| 777033  "E" T ~ |
Auclioneers Commission 11628.00) 19 " =
Rales and Taxes 1747945l 28 | 19183.67|
- 1704.42 28
___Bond of security per Schedule _ et 10 658.16 ]
_|Post Sequestration Income Tax B 1517.54
Awarded to secured credilor no.1 - 199 658.36
) S 264 367.52 264 367.52
. ) 0.00
|
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: DIE MEDIUMRARE TRUST
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T09856/09

|Encumbered Asset Accountz - -
Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of an immovahle properly known as Section 114, The Waldorf :
subject to a martgage bond In faveur of FIRST NATIONAL BANK creditar no 2
T
~ Date ___Encumbered Asset AccountNe2 | [R] Voucher | [R] — R}
i Income - - _-_- - N - o
Sale of immovable property I S = | 250 000.00
_|Inlerest earned on Purchase Price 25 | 244793
Interest as per Schedula “C” et - 6 672.90
— [Expenses = i )
Master's fees per Schedule - R 1286.64|
_ |Trustees Fees i = 8412.08
3% on Realization e—
o 10% on Interst o
e 10% on interesl - -
Val therean - T 1177.69
Valuation cost === = 15 2 850.00 -
_|Agenl's Commission i 16 11 400.00
_|Auction costs per Schedule | "E" 7617.97 .
= Rates and taxes - 12303.10] 25 15 536,64
- 323354 25
Bond of securily per Schedule - et ! 10 4@18 L 3]
Post Sequestration Income Tax 2 “p* 1477.57 )
Awarded to secured creditor no.2 B 198 913.06|
B = =2 259 120.83 258 120.83
== 0.00
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: DIE MEDIUMRARE TRUST
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: TO985/09

) _l@_ﬁyﬂmbered Asset Account 3
|

i
|

- Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of an immovable property

known as Section 127, The Waldorf

subject to a mortgage bond in favour of FIRST NATIO

NAL BANK creditor no 3

Date Encumbered Asset Account No3 | [R] Voucher | Rl (]
~ |income I — - - -
_ [Saleofimmovable property = : 50 | 27000000

e — - —— ! == =
—— Interest earned on Purchase Price 27 o 248710
- [interest aé'ber Schedule "C* "c" ) | 7 V_.'_i_j_?_'q:j 1
e Expenses e o - 1 -
o ~ Master's fees per thé&@: B "c 1 492_.3_7_ — =
= Trustees Fees = = F 9076.02| )
. 3% on Realizallon 8 100.00
| I 10% on Rental] 248,71 |
10% an interest 727.31 | i
. — -
_|vatthereon | 1270.64 —
'Valuation cost 16 2 850,00
- Relisaiongosts 20 539.40 =
= Auction costs per Schedule 8§ 227.40 “E" | ]
=— Auclioneers Commission 12 312,00 17 1 )
i Rales and taxes B 16 998.46 27 ? 2041035 1
i = 3411.89 7
~Bond of securily per Schedule o et 11 389.07| =
Post Sequestration Income Tax - = “D" 158115 ]
Awarded {o secured créélior no.3 - 211 241 2_1_
s ) 279 760.21 279 760.21

0.00]
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: DIE MEDIUMRARE TRUST
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T0986/09
_ |Encumbered Asset Accountsa | - - B
Dealing with the praceeds of the sale of an immovable property known as 5 Erand Court, Erand Gardens
subject to a mortgage bond in favour of Nedbank creditor no 4
|
Date Encumbered Asset Account No 4 ] Voucher A ! IR
|
- _|Income = = e B o ) I_ - o o
|
Sale of immovable preperty | - ) 47 B | 415 000.00
|
|Rental 4 I 13 306.77
— — z |
Interest as per Schedule "C" “er 11 43218
‘ Expenses B - S, S |
|
Master's fees per E‘;pﬁ-!iﬁfule "o 2&0_.4‘551_"
" |Trustoes Fees ) 14 923.90
) 3% on Realizalion 12 450.00
= 10% on Rental 1.330.68
- ~_10% on interest 1143.22)
Val thereon B 2089.35
L Valuation cost - ] 15 2 850.00 =
T Venditor Auclioneers = B _ 32008.89| )
Cammission 28 386.00 ]
Auclion cosls 3 712.89 9 ==
Clearance Figures 16 121.36 B
| ~ Municipality 557435 4
Bqdy corporale 10 547.01 4
|
Bond of security per Schedule "c" 1?@1.32
o : | = =
Post Sequestration Income Tax . "D 4 007.71 =
N Awarded to secured credilor no.4 347 541.64| —
) 439738.96 439 738.96
x 0.00] J
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: DIE MEDIUMRARE TRUST
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T0985/09

= _;Encumbnmd Asset Account 5 | ) _: 1 - B o
e Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of an immovable property knewn as 25 Erand Gourt, Erand Gardens. -
subject to a mortgage bond in favour of Nedbank creditor no 5

Date Encumbered Asset Account No 5 [R] Voucher | [R] [R]
]
_— - Pe. ! —_——
- __{Income . ] | ) —
N Sale of immaovable property ' ] " = 6 | == OOE_OE
Rental e B 3 13 561.93
~|Interest as per Schedule "C" e ‘ 10 771.1
Expenses = - S—
il |Masler's fees per Schedule B g 2076.95
Trustees Fees s 2 : 1413336
3% on Reallzalion 11 700.00 —
e 10% on Rental 135619 N N
e 10% on interest 1077.17 -
Vat thereon 1978.67
_|Valuation cost = 15 2 850.00(
~ Venditor Auctioneers i \ 30 844.80 B
= Commission 26676.00) 8 | -
al _Auclion costs 3712.88 8 = =
L.ock Smith 456.00 8 1 -
|
Clearance Cerlificate ==  —— ’ 11403.00 _
Municipality 1094.50 3
Body Corporate 10 308.50 3 | -
[
= Bond of security per Schedule Efs "c" 16 867.56
! —_—
~ |Post Sequestration Income Tax “D" 3 042,05
_ |Awarded to secured credilor no.5 = 330 237.15
B ) - 414 333.64 414 33364
0.00
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: DIE MEDIUMRARE TRUST
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T0985/09

— __ -!-Encuml:garad Asset Account 6 - T o - _____ - B _-_ __
|
- Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of an immovable property known as 198 Erand Court, Erand Gardens =
subjecttoa mortgage bond in favour of Nedbank creditor no &
~ Date |  Encumbered Asset Account No 6 [R] Voucher IR] [R]
i Income AR ~ I
g o Sale of immovable propertfm = 45 ) = 415 000.00
_ |Rental - 2 - 14 712.42
Interest as per Schedule "C" - ey | T 114ee7
|
= Expenses "_—_ = -
Masler's fees per Schedule [ ) HGh 221153 -
Trustees Fees : 15 068.21|
B 3% on Realization 12 450.00 |
- — _10% on Renlall 1471.24 =
S 10% on interest 1146.97| -
Vat thereon A 2 109.55
= Valualian cost = 15 __2ss000l
Venditor Auctioneers I 32 098.89|
— Commission 2838600 10
R Auction costs 3712.89 10 ~ : il
_ |Clearance Cerlificate 17 075.10
= Municipality[ 6 347.07 2
Body Corporate 10 728.03 2
- oo | S—— =
____|Bond of security per Schedula | "gr 17 960.57
| Posl Sequestration Income Tax = "D" 4 241.50 s
Awarded to secured creditor no.6 347 566.77|
. - 441 182.13 441182.13
0.00
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: DIE MEDIUMRARE TRUST
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTERS REFERENCE NUMEBER: T0985/09

- Encurnbered Asset Account 7 - R Y —
_ Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of an [mn':lnvahle property known as 203 Erar;d Court, Erand Gardens o
subjoct to a mortgage bond in favour of Standard Bank creditor no 7
~ Date Encumbered Asset Account No 7 [R] Voucher SR —i_ R
o ncome - ST ———
_ |saleofimmovable property = 377 104.00 &1 - - 377 104.00
— Rental ) T 24 - YT
_linterest as per Schedule "C" B 10 622.44
= _ |Rates paid by Std Bank | T ~ 21600.28
L B :__ Expenses
= Master's fees per Schedule ng 204817
- Trustees Fees ] B | idaeieal =
= 3% on Realization 11313.142) L
e 10% on Rental 2 0BB.57
~ 10% on interest 1062.24
Vat thereon 2 024.67 ]
— [Vausten ol : s | zemom
Rates and Taxes e ) 24 ) 1548673
T Bond of securily per Schedule RE 16633.83)
_ Post Sequestralion Income Tax = D" 5101.08
I Awarded to secured creditor no,7 37 585.03_! " =
. - 3079245 430 192,45
] B 0.00]
|

Page 10




INSOLVENT ESTATE: DIE MEDIUMRARE TRUST
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIEUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T0985/09

 |Encumbered Asset Account 8 5 l e e it
Dealing with the proceeds of the sale 9_(_a_n_.l_mm_‘c_n.\ialg.ln”p_;gEg_l_'gy_k_g_qy\gp_gs 215 The Waldorf, Ravenswood. Ext38
subject to a mortgage bond in favour of First National Bank Bank creditor no 8
"~ Date |  Encumbercd Assct AccountNe8 | [R] Voucher Rl [R] B
. [income = —
Sale of immovable property . 51 ~ 250 000,00
_ Rental - % S | 145109
— Interest as per Schedule "C" e 7 060.22
Refund on rates and taxes 4 | 454.1_§
_ |Fxpenses 1 — = .
Master's fees per Schedule ) I g 1361.32 o
-~ Truslees Fees e = 9657.12
— o 3% on Realization| 7 500.00]
10% on Rental 1451.10] N
~ 10% an interest 706.02 B
Val thereon 1 135200
" |Valuation cost = = 15 2 850.00
Auctioneers Commission - 18 11 400.00
 [Austlon Costs persehedue = 781757
Rates and taxes ___'__ 17 040.90 34 1932&4fi
2 287.52 34
___ ~ [Bond of securily per Schedule N - "ct 11 055.68
T Post gequasgrallnn Income Tax [ "p‘_‘ — 1 3 494,53
1
~ |Awarded to éac_ured craditor no.8 i 203 908.27 __
= = 272 025.31 272 025.31
= 0.00
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: DIE MEDIUMRARE TRUST
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T0985/09

|Encumbered Asset Account 8 - B | o
Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of an immovable property known as Unit 2 of Erand Court E—
subject to a mortgage bond in favour of Standard Bank creditor no 9
Date Encumbered Asset Account No 9 A | Voucher [R] Rl
e Income - Y = '__
Sale of immovable property 36000000] 62 | 400 000.00
W - - 40 000.00 62 B :
— Rental e s B A T 25 091.51
- Interest as per Schedule "C" [T e - 11 346,37
|Rates paid by Slandard Bank = = 12 44 72590
z Expenses - - - N
Masler's fees per SChtﬂl}E =2 L3l 2 1&3"‘7'.75_‘_ ~ ) —
i Trustees Fees - 15643.79
— 3% on Realization 12 000.00]
- 10% on Rental| 2 509.15 |
~ 10% on interest 1134.64 | .
|
Vat t_héren.n 2190,13
_|Valuation cost - ) 15 285000
Rates and laxes - | 12 4764.27 =—-
|
|Levies ) i 1116048] 1z 47 585.61
- = = 36 425.12 12 B B
Municipal Costs - - - 12 18 882.77
- Auction Cosls — ] 913487 B
- — Bond of 5ecuri-l_y per Schedule B 17 767.43
B Paosl Sequestration -Incqma Tax = “o" 5902.94 =
Awarded to secured creditor no.9 B 354 254.22
o 481 163.78 481 163.78
- 9.00 =

Page 12




INSOLVENT ESTATE: DIE MEDIUMRARE TRUST
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T0985/09

. |Encumbered Asset Account 10 | = . .
_ Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of an “"l‘_'f!'.‘.f_“.?‘.@.'!!!’.PF‘.QP“'."Y.!E"PW" as Unit 8 or 385 San Marco o
subject to a mortgage bond in favour of ABSA Bank creditor no 10
|
Date |  Encumbered Asset Account No 10 | [R] Voucher R | |
. lincome == = .
B Sale of immovable property | o 57 B 400 000.00
T - Renlal - = _?_ ) . :_ 1
; Interest as per Schedule "C" 5 - e ; 10 676.63
Expen:fes - = - __ = 5 ==
e Masler's fees per Schedule e 2058.62|
Trustees Fees 13 06766 ==
= 3% on Realization| 12 000.00
10% on Rental _0.00 . .
. 10% on inlerest 1 067.66
| Vatthereon 1 1829.47
- ~|valuation cost ) 15 1 2 850.00 c
Auclioneers cammission — - 9 134.87 )
_|Bond of security per Schedule - NG 1671869
RS Pos! Sequeslralion Income Tax ok 1729.61 -
- Awarded to secured credilor no.9 | B 363 287.71 | B
- e ey 410 676.62 410 676.63

0.00
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: DIE MEDIUMRARE TRUST

FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION AGCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T0385/09

— e  SCHEDULE "A" | = _I_ o
| Date _ Schedule "A" [R] | Voucher [R] R]_
- Realizations ‘ == N — o
— |Free Residue - - - - 000
- _ Encumbered Asset Account Noi: ) = . == 257 551:17
Encumbered Asset Account No 2 252 447.93
- Encumbered Asset Account No :3" ) B TE_‘TJ_W
Encumbered Assel Account No 4 T ] 428 306.77
C Encumbered Asset Account No 5 | 40358193
- Encumbered Assel Account No 6 = 429 712.42
Encumbered Asset Account No 7 ] 397 qgagz_s
|Eneumbered Asset Account No 8 = 264 510.95
Encumbered Assel Account Na @ 425 091.51
o Encumbered Asset Account No 10 = | 00 000.00
Interest earned o ! ) 94 131.62]
o = 3625 781.14
= |Master's fees - o
. On first 15000.00 100,00
- On balance| 3610781.14 18 050.00
18 150.00
Eﬂ;k_@rukers_‘__ -
Bond of security : ‘ — =~
Initial bond "
Fram 7/7/2009 to 6/7/2010 1 31 236.00
From 7/7/2010 to 6/7/2011 = 21 31 236.00 2
From 7/7/2011 to 6/7/2012 6 31 236.00 il
From 7/7/2012 to 6/7/2013 a3 17 898.00 :
From 7/7/2013 to 6/7/2014 a4 ~ 17.898.00| )
o |From 7/7/2014 10 6/7/2015 | 1789800
= i o - 147 402.00 -
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: DIE MEDIUMRARE TRUST
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T0985/09

) L. : — acif
e = SCHEDULE'B* —
Statement Date Interest Earned Interest Bank Charges
No Current Call
1 |February201i0 B ] 324 20.00 -
2 Mareh 2010 B 2417 38.20
3 April 2010 L 4549 | 137.20 |
4 May 2010 31.95 39.20 - =
5  |June 2010 ) 33.01 | 39.20 -
s July 2010 - 31,94 | = 39.20 _
7 August 2010 370.35 39.20
8 September 2010 o 3 206.85 68.44 i
9 |October2010 1654.74 | 39.20
10 November 2010 . | 27ieE0| 39.20
11 December 2010 - o  2454.05 39.20 =
12 January 2011 E =5 214358 | 30.20
13 February 2011 = 2 137.67 41.75 -
14 March 2011 ) 235549 | 41.75
15 April 2011 2 B63.04 41.75
16 May 2011 e 2777.71 | 41.75 -
17 June 2011 i 140989 | 221920 | 41,75 )
18 |dulie 2011 490.16 3336.90 4175
19 Auguslus 2011 507.49 3 460.84 41.75
2 September 2011 50006 347417 41.75
21 Oclober 2011 - 439.53 3375.00 41.75
22 November 2011 _ 38386 |  3500.21 41,75 =
23 December 2011 = 359.59 1400.50 41.75
24 January 2012 - B 37203 |  3526.87 41.75 |
25 February 2012 - 37276 3539.34 46.50 =z
26 March 2012 B 349.38 3324.56 46.50
27 April 2012 e 37406 | 3496.26 46.50
28 May 2012 ) 362,35 3271.40 46.50
29 June 2012 375.13 2740.28 46.50 |
30 July 2012 - 392.28 1 895.70 46.50
3 August 2012 - 411.21 1876.09 46.50 ]
32 Seplember 2012 33624 | 174048 46.50 =
—— 83 October 2012 - 265.78 1689.60 46.50 =
34 November 2012 24714 1751.19 46.50 N
35 December 2012 ~ 616.11 1700.10 46.50 -
36 January 2013 1289.77 1762.35 8.00
37 February 2013 1354.75 1767.75 75.50 =
38 March 2013 1601.88 75.50
39 April 2013 - 1778.78 75.50
40 May 2013 88.1 75.50
A June 2013 1155.58 75.50
42 July 2013 i 1082.74 75.50
43 August 2013 111340 75.50
44 Seplember 2013 - 1116.27 75.50
45 Oclober 2013 ) 755.92 75.50
Provision = = 1.000.00
Total 41151.53 52 980.09 3 278.44 B
= l
l
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: DIE MEDIUMRARE TRUST
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER; T0985/09

=== | scHeouiec | —
— ) APPORTIONMENT OF INTEREST, PRE_MW STERSFEES — — | ———
e '__'_[_ T ~ GROSS | INTEREST | PREMIUMS MASTER'S
e, = | REALISATIONS = == FEES

e Free Residue Aceount - - . EN
 |Encumbered Asset Account No. 1 | 255000.00 | 680635 | 1065816 | 131237
'Encumbered Asset Account No. 2 250 000.00 6 672.90 10449.18 128664

Encumbered Asset Account No. 3 272 487.10 7273.11 11.389.07 140237

- Encumbered Asset Account No. 4 42830677 | 1143219 | 1790182 | 220430
Encumbered Asset Account No. 5  403561.93 | 10771.71 | 16867.56 | 207695
Encumbered Asset Account No. 6 42971242 | 1146971 17 960.57 221153
_[Encumbered Asset Account No. 7 397 969.73 | 10 622.44 1663383 | 2 04817 |

Encumbered Asset Account No. 8 ) 26451096 | 706022 | 1105569 | 1361.32
Encumbered Asset Account No. 9 - 425 091.51 11 346.37 17 767.43 2 187.75

_ |Encumbered Asset Account No. 10| 400 000.00 | 10 676.63 16 718.69 205862

! , B
- B ! 3526 640.42 | 94 131.62 147 402.00 18 150.00

SCHEDULE "E”

. ___ APPORTIONMENT OF AUCTION COSTS
- - SALE AUCTION == =
B PRICE cOsTS =
_ |Encumbered Asset Account No. 1 255000.00 |  7770.33 -
__|Encumbered Asset Account No. 2 250 000.00 | 7617.97 —
Encumbered Asset Account No. 3 270 000.00 8 227.40 -
__|Encumbered Asset Account No. 8 250 000.00 7817.97 i} —
; = 1025 000,00] 31 233.66 |
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: DIE MEDIUMRARE TRUST

FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T0985/09

]
ES— N I _|SCHEDULE™D" | : fF —
_ o I —

— - _INCOME TAX CALCULATION T

- _ InterestAccruc Rental |Less: Liq. Fees ss: Bank Chargraxable incomTax @ 18 %
FreeResidue |~ 000 000 000|  -247844| -2478.44] -446.12
Encumbered Asset Account No, 6 806.35| 256117 93676 000  8430.77| 161754
Encumbered Asset Account No,  6672.90|  2447.93] -912.08 0.00|  8208.74| 147757
Encur_rlbered Asset Account No, 7273.11 | 2487.10 -976.02 ~ 0.00 8784.19| 158115
Encumbered Asset Account No|  11432.19| 13306.77|  -2473.90 ~ 0.00| 2226506 4007.71
Encumbered Asset Account No,  10771.71| 13561,93] -2 433.36 0.00] 21900.27| 3942.05
Encumbered Asset Account No,  11469.71| 1471242| 261821 0.00/ 23563.91| 4241.50
Encumbered Asset Account No,  10622.44| 20 865.73 -3 148.82 0,00/ 28339.36| ‘5 101.08
Encumbered Asset Account No, ~ 7060.22] 14510.96 ~-216712| 0.00 19414.06| 3494.53
Encumbered Asset Account No. 11346.37| 2509151  -364379] 000 32794.09| 5902.94
Encumbered d Asset Account No. ~10676.63] 0 00 -1 067.66| ~0.00 9608.97| 172961
N __94131.62] 109 545,52 -20 367.71 -2 478.44] 180 830.99| 32 549.58
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: DIE MEDIUMRARE TRUST
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T0985/09

- CaT @;@Wﬁgg’ ETRUST |

Encu b _TA_cuunﬁ

=

Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of an

able property

subjectto a mnr‘tgage bond in fav

known as Section 226 The Waldorl

FIRST NATIONAL BANK creditar no 1

" Date | Encumbered Asset Account No 1 [ Voucher | IRl [R]
" |Income - N B B __ i |
Sale of immovable property - | 255 000.00
A | 258

\ |

_|Less Deductible Expenses | 22 248.33
___|Valualion cost B - _ 2B5000
|Relasaion Costs ] | 19 29833
_ Auction costs per Schedule| 777033  "E" '

- Auctioneers Commission 11 628.00
. |Nett Sale Proceeds i 232 751.67
Cost of Property N 500 000.00
 |Accounting Profit subject to CGT ) -267 248.33| =
i o = -267 248.33| -267 248.34

ccount 2

Em:umbered

Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of an immovable property

known as Section 114, The Waldorf

subjectto a murtgage bond in favour of FIRST NATIONAL BANK creditar no 2

Date Encumbered Asset Account No 2 ; [R] Voucher | IR] Rl
e 1 p——— ~ |
== | Sale of immovable property 1 250 000.00

_ |Less Deductible Expenses - ) g

| Valuation cost = —_ 2850.00] 21867.97

|

~ |Agent's Commission - 11 400.00
_|Auction costs per Schedule - = 7617.97

| Nett Sale Proceeds i 228 132.03

e Cost of Property L 510 000.00
Accounting Profit subject to CGT - -281 867.97

B -281867.97| -281 867.97
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: DIE MEDIUMRARE TRUST
FIRST AND FINAL LIGUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T0985/09

En t Account 3

Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of an
subjectto a mortgage bond in favour of FIRST NATIONAL BANK

immovable property k

known as Section 127, The Waldorf
creditor no 3

Date Encumbered Asset Account No 3 Rl Voucher | [R] [R]
__ Income o ) ___ - = =
Sale of immovable properly - = 270 000.00
| . S i — .
Less Deductible Expenses | 23 389,40
Vaiaioncost | _ T E—
) Relisalion costs T - 2053940
' Auclion cosls per Schedule 822740 “E" ]
Auctioneers Commission 12 312.00 .
__|Nelt Sale Proceeds z 246 610.60|
Cost of Property - EEsss - 500 000,00
 |Accounting Profit subject to CGT | ' ) 253 389.40
N a N -253 389.40| -253 389.40
it —=
Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of an immovable properly known as & Erand Court, Erand Gardens |
subject to a mortgage bond in favour of Nedbank creditor no 4
“Date | Encumbered Asset Account No 4 (3] Voucher [R] R
Income N
Proceeds of Sale of Properly 415 000.00
DeductibleExpenses o 51 070.25
Valuation cost | 285000
\
Vendilor Auclioneers 3209889
- Commission 28 386.00 =
B Auclion costs 3712.89
Clearance Figures 16121.36
Municipality 5 574,25 B
Body corpnrate 10 547.01
Nett Sale Proceeds B 363 929.75
~ |Costof Praperty 439 000.00
~ |Accounting Profitsubjectto CGT | -135 070.25|
= - -135070.25] -135 070.25
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: DIE MEDIUMRARE TRUST
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T0985/09

|Encumbered Asset A i |

]
7 |

Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of an immovable property kiown as 25 Erand Court, Erand Gardens
subject to a mortgage bond In favour of Nedbank creditar no 5

: s =t .
Date Encumbered Asset Account No 5 | R} Voucher Rl [R]
|
— _|Income = = it e
Proceeds of sale of Properly — ) 390 000.00
- - i o
Deductible Expenses | 45 097.89
_ |Beduc E. !
Valuation cost } 2 850.00 -
i | Venditor Auctioneers o = ~30844.89
ommission 26 676.00 - .
=S e Auclioncosts| 371289 = =
" Lock Smith 456.00
Clearance Cerlificatle | = 11403.00
___Municipality _1094.50 o
= Body Corporate 10 308.50
=X ke : | -
"~ |Mett Sale Proceeds - | 344 902.11
=" Y == |
| |Gostof Propery B = [ seooam0
— Accounting Profit subject to CGT | ‘L _ 15508783
5 ' e __ -155097.88] -155 087.89
E sot Ac@ﬂT o

Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of an Iimmovable property known as 198 Erand Court, Erand Gardens

subject to a mortgage bond in favour of Nedbank creditor no 6

Date Encumbered Asset Account No 6 [R] Voucher | [R] Rl
Income = {
....... = i e
Proceeds of sale of property | 415 000.00
|
Deductible Expenses I - | 5202399
i Valuation cost 2 550” ‘;-
Vendltor Auctioneers i} 32 008,89
Commission 28 386.00|
Auction costs 3712.80
Clearance Certificate 17 075,10
- Municipality 6 347.07| )
Body Corporale 10 728,03
Nett Sale Proceeds 362 976.01
Cosl of Property T e 500 000.00
~|Accounting Profit subject to CGT_ = ==
== . - ' - o <137 023.99| -137 023.99
i
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: DIE MEDIUMRARE TRUST
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T0985/09

Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of an Inmovable property known as 203 Erand Court, Erand Gardens
subject to & murtgagn bond in favour of Standard Bank creditor no 7
_ Date | Encumbered Asset AccountNo7 |  [RI | Voucher TR m
_|Income e __T_" R N
| Sale of immovable properly 330 393.60 | a¥7 10400
s & 3771040 - ,
~ |Deductible Expenses - 1 il 2 850,00
Valuation cosl - -~ zgsooo|
T |Venditor Auclioneers B N | —
Commission ~ e
Au_c_:!l_:_m cosls
|Clearance Cerlificate i
——— Municipality
Body Corporate L
- Nott Sale Proceeds 374 254.00
R e — !
== Cost of Property B o 500 000.00
Accounting Profit subject to €GT | B | 2574800
I e ] B - 125 746,00] 125 746.00

= Eﬂiumbered

Account 8

vable property known as 215 The

Waldorf, Ravenswood. Ext 3

suibject to a mortgage bond in favour of First National Bank Bank

creditor no 8

Date Encumbered Asseot Account No 8 ) Voucher ] 1R]
__ : Income - ) | |
| Sale of immavable properly 250 000.00
__ |Deductible Expenses I 21 867.97
Valuation cost === 285000
Auclioneers Commission T | 1140000,
Auclion Costs per schedule e “E" re17e7] |
Nett Sale Proceeds = = - | 228 132.03
== Cost of Froperty | 500 000.00
Accounting Profit subject to CGT - -271 B67.97| =
1 B — =0 = -271 867.97| -271 867.97
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: DIE MEDIUMRARE TRUST
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T0985/09

‘EI'ICLImi_JEI'Ed_ﬂ?SE’ Accaunt 3 _ '

=

|

Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of an immavable preperly known as Unit 2 of Erand Gourl

subject to a marigage band in favour of Standard Bank creditor no 9

JEnclimbered. A

__Date | Encumbered Asset AccountNod | [R] Vaucher | R R
| |
_|mcome = I
= Sale of immavable praperty 38000000 | a a0 000.00|
40 000.00
L L . 2 850.00
(Becuctble Expended L — .
- [Valuation cost I ] 2 850.00
| Auclioneers Commission - T ————
Auction Cosls per schedule e "B |
= Nett Sale Proceeds —_— = 397 150.00
~ |Costof Property 1 i 490 000.00
|Accounting Profit subjectto CGT | | -pzas0.00
B - = -92 850.00] -92 850.00

:
— et
|

l

subject to a mortgage bon

Dealing with the proceeds of the sale of an Immevahle property known as Unil B or 385 San Marco
d in favour of ABSA Bank creditor no 10

Encumbered Asset Account No 10

Date TR Voucher [R] [R]
Income 1 =
_ |saleofinmovable property == = 400 000.00
Deductible Expenses T ) 2 850,00
L Valualion cost 2 55 00
Auclioneers Commission = __ ) S
- Auction Costs per schedule =
Nett Salf Proceads L B 397 150.00
B Cost of Property = 499 000,00
Accounting Profit subject to CGT - -101 850.00|_
- -101 850.00] -101 850.00
~ [TOTAL ACCOUNTING PROFIT/(LOSS) 182201179 T
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: DIE MEDIUMRARE TRUST
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T0985/09

TRUSTEES AFFIDAVIT

We, the undersigned,

LIEBENBERG DAWID RYK VAN DER MERWE

the appointed joint trustees of the insolvents, do hereby make oath and say that the aforegoing contains a
full and true account of our administration of the estate to date hereof and to the best of our knowledge

all the assets of the insolvents have been dealt with in this account.
.--""_FF-_ - 5
X - T
—7

LDR VAN DER MERWE £

| hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he knows and understands the

contents of this affidavit, which was signed and sworn before me at ROODEPOORT on the &-)day of
OCTOBER 2013, the regulations contained in the Government Notice No R 1258 of 21 July 1972,
as amended, and the Government Notice No R 1658 of 19 August 1977, as amended, having been
complied with.

COMMISSIONER OF OATHS

Full names: ANGELENE POOLE
Business Address: COMMISSIONER OF QOATHS (RSA)
Office: i.t.o. Section 5(1) of the Act

# 9/1/8/2 Rancburg
27-7th Avenue liark\ wn North 2193
Datet, e P 1o ) o TN,
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~ INSOLVENT ESTATE: DIE MEDIUMRARE TRUST
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION AGCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T0985/09

TRUSTEES AFFIDAVIT

We, the undersigned,

KOBUS VAN DER WESTHUIZEN

the appointed joint trustees of the insolvents, do hereby make oath and say that the aforegaing contains a
full and true account of our administration of the estate to date hereof and to the best of our knowledge
all the assets of the insolvents have been dealt with in this account.

K VAN DER W%éTHUIZEN

| hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he knows and understands the -
contents of this affidavit, which was signed and sworn before me at _{i=l-er1ei on the I77%... day of
sl 2013, the regulations contained in the Government Notice No R 1258 of 21 July 1872,

as amended, and the Government Notice No R 1658 of 19 August 1977, as amended, having been
complied with.

ISSIONER OF OATHS Rozelle Cavanaaoh
COMMISSIONER OF raTiig
&X'Ofﬁﬂfo Raf Riodqon I

Full names:
Business Addpess: 203 Soutpansberg Roa
. : / 3 d
: Rietondale, Pre%wria
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INSOLVENT ESTATE: DIE MEDIUMRARE TRUST
FIRST AND FINAL LIQUIDATION, DISTRIBUTION AND CONTRIBUTION AGCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER: T0885/09

TRUSTEES AFFIDAVIT

We, the undersigned,

YUSUF EBRAHIM

the appointed joint trustees of the insolvents, do hereby make oath and say that the aforegoing contains a
full and frue account of our administration of the estate to date hereof and to the best of our knowledge
all the assets of the insolvents have bean dealt with in this agcount.

e\

RA

| hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he knows and understands the

contents of this affidavit, which was signed and sworn before me at fredcicc anthe /... day of
WNewercbos” 2013, the regulations contained in the Government Notice No R 1258 of 21 July 1972,

as amended, and the Government Notice No R 1658 of 19 August 1977, as amended, having been

complied with.

CONMMISSIONER OF OATHS

Full names:
Business Address:
Office: Marie Roux
Praktiserende Prokureur
Practising Attorney
Kommissaris van Ede
Commissioner of Oaths
1213 Cobhamweg, Queenswoo.:
Pretoria Gautencg
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